BEFORE THE DELAWARE BOARD OF MEDICAL LICENSURE AND DISCIPLINE

INRE: TIMOTHY FOUCH LIVERIGHT, M.D.)

) Case No.: 10-68-13
LICENSE NO.: C1-0009099 )

ORDER

WHEREAS, the Board of Medical Licensure and Discipline has reviewed this matter;

and
WHEREAS, the Board of Medical Licensure and Discipline approves the Consent

Agreement of the parties and intends to enter it as an Order of the Board;

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED this Ht\ day of DANULI ﬂ’?ﬂ/ , 20 j_'“{
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- BEFORE THE DELAWARE BOARD OF MEDICAL LICENSURE AND DISCIPLINE

TIMOTHY FOUCH LIVERIGHT, M.D. ) . .
) CaseNo.: 10-68-13

LICENSE NO.: C1-0009099 )

CONSENT AGREEMENT

A written Complaint was filed with the Delaware Board of Medical 'Licensm'e and
Discipline (“Board”) alleging that Timothy F, Liveright, M.D. (“Rcspondcﬁt”), a licensed
medical doctor, engaged in conduct that comstituted grounds for discipline.pursuant to
Delaware sMedxcal Practice Act (24 Del, C. Ch. 17). |

The State of Deiawam and Res;:ondent submit this Consent Agreemcnt for approval by |
the Board as a means of resolving the pending admmlstranvc p_rosccunon aguinst Respondent
' pursuant to 24 Del. C, § 1731, The partics submit the following for the Board’s consideration:

BACKGROUND
1. Respéndent wés a licensed physician in the State of ﬁelaWare. _Respondént’s
license, number CI1-0009099, was issqe& in 2009 aﬁd is #onsidcrod ‘fiapsed, must reapply.” -

2. Onor about April _22, 20‘13-, Respondent sent a ietter to the Delaware Divis;ion of |
‘Pr-ofcssional Regulation wherein he stated that he had “now retited from the practice of medicine
in Delaware and [had] no intentions of ever seeking practice there in the future” aud enclosed his
medical license and controlled substances registration. By this consent agréemcnt, Respéndent

- reaffirms that he will not seek to practice medicine in Deiaw‘are.:in the firture.,




COUNT I

3. At all relevant times, Respondent practiced medicine as an mdependent contractor‘
at Planned Parenthood of Delaware (“PPDE"), 6235 Shipley Street, Wilmington, Delaware.

4. Onorabout March 13, 2012, Respondcnt was reprimanded by PPDE for engaging
in conduct that was “unprofessional, disrespectful, and inappropriate.”‘ Réspondeut agreed to
participate in sexual harassment training to address these issues. Respondent completed such
traininé on or about July 2012,

5. In engagmg in the conduct descnbed in paragraph 4 Respondent vxolatecl the
followmg prov:swns of Title 24: . _ |

a §1731(b)(3) in that his conduct violated Board Regulations 8.1.3, 8.1.15
 and8.L16;and |
b. § 1731(b)(11) in that ke eriéaged in misconduct in the practice of
medicine. | | . |
couNTI

6. Between February 12, 2013 and March 13, 2013, while ferfonnﬁ;g medical or i
surgical abortions on three patients, Respondent failed to adequately doctﬁnent p_rqcedures and
results of procedures in patient charts. o | |

7. By Ius conduct described in- pa:cagraph 6, ReSpondent violated 24 Del. C. §
1731(b)(17) in that he violated Board Regulation 8,1.13. | )

8. Respondent admits that the facts set forth in paragraphs 1 ﬂiroﬁgh 8 herein are
" true and accurate. _

9, In accordance with Board Regulation 17, Disciplinary Guidelines, Respondent

and the State agree that the appropriate administrative sanctions shall be as follows:




a 'Resppndent will be issued a lgtter of reprimand (Board Regulations 17.13.2 and |
17.7.7); and |
b. - Respondent will pay a $1,500 fine within 60 days of the date of the Board’s Order
(Board Regilations 17.5.1 and 17.7.7). -
‘10, 'Respondent acknowledges that he is waiving his rights under 24 Del. C. Ch. 17
and 29 Del, C. Ch. 101 to a hearing before the Board prior to the ﬁnposition of disciplinary
sanctions. | | | | )
-11. Respondent hereby acknowledges and agrees that he has carefully read and
| understands this Cpnscht Agreement and that he is ent‘eringr into fhis' Consent Agreement freely, |
knowingly, voluntarily, and after hé\'ring received or having béen afforded thé opportmﬁfy to .‘
- receive the advice of counsel. |
| ‘12. | Thg parties to this Consent Agreemeﬁt are the State-of Delawére'and Dr. Timothy
 F. Liveright. | o
| 13.  The parties agree and acknowledge that nothing contained in this Conseﬁt
Agreement shall affect any rights or interests of any person not a party to tl_lis Agtecment. |
14. ReSpon'dent‘ achmwiedges thét this Consent Agreement is a publié;ecord-within
the meaning of 29 Del. C. § 10002 and will be available for public ixispecﬁon and cppying as
 provided for by 29 Del. C. § 10003. | o
| 15.  Respondent égrees thaf m the event the Board 'c‘ictenn_ine‘:s.;not ‘t;) accept this
Consent Agreemeht, néither he nor anyone on his behalf wiII- in any way 6rrin any forum
chhllengé the aBiIity of the Board or any of its meﬁbem to .condu‘ct an evidentiary hearing
relating to the'a!legations in tﬁ‘c subject Comi:iair_tt on fhe basis of the Board’s priér_ oonsider_étﬁon

of this proposed Consent Agreement.
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16.  The parties agree that if the Board does not' accept the Consent Agreement, the
parties will not refer to the Agreement at any hearing or trial, administrative, civil or criminal,
and will not introduce or seck to admit the Agreement into evidence at any proceeding.

17.  The parties also agree that if the Board does not accept the Consent Agreement,
no provision contained in the Agreement shall constitute or have the effect of an admission by
the Respondent to any fact alleged in the Complaint in this matter or in this Agreement.

18,  This Consent Agreement shall be effective as an Order of the Board upon

approval by the Board. If the Board does not accept the Consent Agreement, it shall be of no

— T

Timophy F. Liveright, M.D, tisha D, Fortune (1.D. No. 4857)
Respondent ./Deputy Attorney General \
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